The 0013-IFC now includes an Integral Flow Check, saving installation costs while improving system performance.
The removable, spring-loaded IFC® replaces a separate in-line flow check and prevents gravity flow when the cir-
culator is not operating.  Available in Cast Iron, Bronze or Stainless Steel construction.
Model 0013-IFC® Cartridge Circulator
©Taco Catalog # 100-22
Supersedes:  04/15/04
Effective Date:  08/07/07
Printed in USA

 Bearings: Carbon
 O-Ring & Gaskets: EPDM
Model Nomenclature
 F – Cast Iron, Flanged
 BF – Bronze, Flanged
 SF – 304 Stainless Steel, Flanged
 IFC – Integral Flow Check
 Variations:
  J  – Bronze Cartridge with Cast Iron Casing
Performance Data
 Flow Range:  0 - 33 GPM
 Head Range:  0 - 32 Feet
 Minimum Fluid Temperature:  40˚F (4˚C)
 Maximum Fluid Temperature:  230°F (110˚C)
 Maximum Working Pressure:  125 psi
 Connection Sizes:  3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged
 For Indoor use only
Taco Inc., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920 / (401) 942-8000 / Fax (401) 942-2360
Taco (Canada) Ltd., 6180 Ordan Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5T 2B3 / (905) 564-9422 / Fax (905) 564-9436
Use at 40%, Centered (In place of “Do it Once. Do it right” on Catalog Sheets)  NOTE:  Remove Hydronic Components & Systems
 Model Volts Hz Ph Amps RPM HP
 All Models
 Motor
     Permanent Split Capacitor
 Type
Impedance Protected
 Motor
 Options       220/50/1,  220/60/1,  230/60/1,  100/110/50/60/1
Electrical Data
   115         60        1          2.0          3250        1/6
Performance Field - 60Hz
Pump Dimensions & Weights